360

DIAGNOSTICS

Machine Id

UTLO10

Component

Diesel Engine
Fluid

DIESEL ENGINE OIL SAE 15W40 (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation
We recommend that you drain the oil from the
component if this has not already been done. The
fluid was not specified, however, a fluid match
indicates that this fluid is (GENERIC) DIESEL
ENGINE OIL SAE 15W40. Please confirm.

Wear
Metal levels are typical for a new component
breaking in.

Contamination
Light fuel dilution occurring. Light concentration of
carbon/soot present in the oil. No other
contaminants were detected in the oil.

Fluid Condition
The oil is no longer serviceable due to the presence
of contaminants.

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Sample Rating Trend

SAMPLE INFORMATION method

Sample Number

Sample Date
Machine Age hrs
Oil Age hrs
Oil Changed

Sample Status
CONTAMINATION

Water
Glycol
WEAR METALS
Iron ppm
Chromium ppm
Nickel ppm
Titanium ppm
Silver ppm
Aluminum ppm
Lead ppm
Copper ppm
Tin ppm
Antimony ppm
Vanadium ppm
Beryllium ppm
Cadmium ppm
ADDITIVES
Boron ppm
Barium ppm
Molybdenum ppm
Manganese ppm
Magnesium ppm
Calcium ppm
Phosphorus ppm
Zinc ppm
Sulfur ppm
Lithium ppm
CONTAMINANTS
Silicon ppm
Sodium ppm
Potassium ppm
Fuel %
INFRA-RED
Soot % %
Nitration Abs/cm
Sulfation Abs/.imm

Report Id: LAKTIM [WCAMIS] 02610868 (Generated: 01/26/2024 08:38:16) Rev: 1

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

WC Method
WC Method

method

ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)

method

ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m
ASTM D5185(m
ASTM D5185(m
ASTM D5185(m
ASTM D5185

ASTM D5185(m
ASTM D5185(m

method

ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D5185(m)
ASTM D7593*

method

ASTM D7844*
ASTM D7624*
ASTM D7415*

limit/base

limit/base

>0.2

limit/base

>100
>20
>4

>3
>20
>40
>330
>15

limit/base

250
10
100

450

3000
1150
1350
4250

limit/base

>25
>158
>20
>5

limit/base

>3
>20
>30

JanZ0zs
current

PC0075036
10 Jan 2024
553

0

N/A
ABNORMAL

current

NEG
NEG

current

69

current

5

0

59
14
930
1182
970
1154
2576
<1

current

12
3
<1
1.1

current

35
115
27.3

SOOT
history1 history2
history1 history2
history1 history2
history1 history2
history1 history2
history1 history2

Submitted By: Luc Belanger
Page 1 of 2



360

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

DIAGNOSTICS
e Fuel Dilution FLUID DEGRADATION method  limit/base current history1 history2
50l Severe Oxidation Abs.imm ASTM D7414* >25 17.2 - -
3 607 VISUAL method limit/base current history1 history?2
* 40 Emulsified Water ~ scalar Visual* >0.2 NEG -
20 Free Water scalar Visual® NEG =
00+ FLUID PROPERTIES method limit/oase current history1 history2
% i Visc @ 40°C ¢St ASTMD7279m) 115 116 -
Visc @ 100°C cSt ASTMD7279(m) 14.4 15.1 === ==
Lo acostty @ 40°C Viscosity Index (VI) Scale ASTMD2270" 126 135 -
130 GRAPHS
12 Iron m Lead m
s ! . (ppm) " (ppm)
2110
g " 200] S 50| S
. 150 L
W ﬁm’"o'm‘ﬂ :'JJ DA.bnnnﬂd & 10 g\.bnnm‘lal
T t: 50 |
L; L’ j -+ e j - s
Viscosity @ 100°C S S S S
16 5 5 5 5
171 Abnomal Aluminum (ppm) Chromium (ppm)
16 50 50
Ets B 4] S 4] S
g” 3 _30
j r_.‘&hnnn'nd 223 DA.bnnnﬂaI 223 é&.bnon'nal
E 05 0 =
Viscosity @ 40°C 5 5 5 E
1407 bnommal Copper (ppm) Silicon (ppm)
130 0T Severe 807 Severe
;’!B'ITBW
m 300 (:1]
S200 S40
ﬁﬁhnnnﬂd
a0 Abnamal oo 20
e s 0= T
Viscosity @ 100°C Soot %
18 B.0
171 bngm s0f BT
__18 40
.“2.5 I_Bm ';33 Sbnomn
g “20
; E‘A.bﬂﬂl'ﬂ'ld 10
11 0.0

‘t CALA Laboratory
W it Sample No.
150 17025:2017 Lab Number

Accredited

Unique Number
Laboratory

Test Package

Jan

: WearCheck - C8-1175 Appleby Line, Burlington, ON L7L 5H9

: PC0075036 Recieved : 24 Jan 2024
102610868 Diagnosed : 26 Jan 2024
15719963 Diagnostician : Wes Davis

:MOB 1 ( Additional Tests: FuelDilution, KV40, PercentFuel, VI )

To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-268-2131.
Test denoted (*) outside scope of accreditation, (m) method modified, (e) tested at external lab.
Validity of results and interpretation are based on the sample and information as supplied.

Report Id: LAKTIM [WCAMIS] 02610868 (Generated: 01/26/2024 08:38:17) Rev: 1

Jan10/24

Jan

Lakeshore Gold Timmins West

Timmins, ON

CA

Contact: Dale Arseneau

darseneau@ca.panamericansilver.com

T: (705)269-4344

F:

Submitted By: Luc Belanger

Page 2 of 2


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-5719963-4364598&lid=5719963&oem_template=LUBE360
http://www.tcpdf.org

	MINECAT UTL010\Diesel Engine [PC0075036] 10 Jan 2024 @ 553.0 hrs

