

## **OIL ANALYSIS REPORT**

Sample Rating Trend

SOOT

Machine Id UTL010 Component **Diesel Engine** Elui DIESEL ENGINE OIL SAE 15W40 (--- GAL)

### DIAGNOSIS

#### Recommendation

We recommend that you drain the oil from the component if this has not already been done. The fluid was not specified, however, a fluid match indicates that this fluid is (GENERIC) DIESEL ENGINE OIL SAE 15W40. Please confirm.

#### Wear

Metal levels are typical for a new component breaking in.

#### Contamination

Light fuel dilution occurring. Light concentration of carbon/soot present in the oil. No other contaminants were detected in the oil.

#### Fluid Condition

The oil is no longer serviceable due to the presence of contaminants.

				Jan2024			
SAMPLE INFORM	/ATION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2	
Sample Number		Client Info		PC0075036			
Sample Date		Client Info		10 Jan 2024			
Machine Age	hrs	Client Info		553			
Oil Age	hrs	Client Info		0			
Oil Changed		Client Info		N/A			
Sample Status				ABNORMAL			
CONTAMINATI	ON	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2	
Water		WC Method	>0.2	NEG			
Glycol		WC Method		NEG			
WEAR METALS	S	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2	
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>100	69			
Chromium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	2			
Nickel	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>4	<1			
Titanium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0			
Silver	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>3	0			
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	2			
Lead	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>40	1			
Copper	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>330	7			
Tin	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>15	<1			
Antimony	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0			
Vanadium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0			
Beryllium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0			
Cadmium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		0			
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2	
Boron	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	250	5			
Barium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	10	0			
Molybdenum	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	100	59			
Manganese	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		14			
Magnesium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	450	930			
Calcium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	3000	1182			
Phosphorus	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	1150	970			
Zinc	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	1350	1154			
Sulfur	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	4250	2576			
Lithium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)		<1			
CONTAMINAN	TS	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2	
Silicon	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>25	12			
Sodium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>158	3			
Potassium	ppm	ASTM D5185(m)	>20	<1			
Fuel	%	ASTM D7593*	>5	1.1			
INFRA-RED		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2	
Soot %	%	ASTM D7844*	>3	<b>A</b> 3.5			
Nitration	Abs/cm	ASTM D7624*	>20	11.5			
Sulfation	Abs/.1mm	ASTM D7415*	>30	27.3			



10.0 8.0 6. % fuel 4. 2.0 0.0

140 T Abnormal 130

(120 (0-0+) 110 100

90 Abn 80

18. 17 16 cSt (100°C) Base

13

140 Abnormal

130

90 Abnormal 80. Jan 10/24

Abnorma 12

# **OIL ANALYSIS REPORT**

uel Dilution		FLUID DEGRAD	ATION	method	limit/bas	se current	history1	history2
Severe	C	Dxidation	Abs/.1mm	ASTM D7414*	>25	17.2		
shoomal		VISUAL		method	limit/bas	se current	history1	history2
kbnormal	E	Emulsified Water	scalar	Visual*	>0.2	NEG		
	F	Free Water	scalar	Visual*		NEG		
	+ t	FLUID PROPE	RTIES	method	limit/bas	se current	history1	history2
		/isc @ 40°C	cSt	ASTM D7279(m)	115	116		
liscosity @ 40°C		/isc @ 100°C	cSt	ASTM D7279(m)		15.1		
bhormal		/iscosity Index (VI) GRAPHS	Scale	ASTM D2270*	126	135		
		Iron (ppm)				Lead (ppm)		
lase	250	Τ.				100 T		
	200	Severe				80 - Severe		
Abnormal	150	Abnormal				60 Abnormal		
	100·					40		
	50. 50.					0		
iscosity @ 100°C		n10/24			Jan 10/24	n10/24		
bnormal		특 Aluminum (ppm)			Jai	چ Chromium (p	nm)	
	50-	Τ?				50 T	,)	
35 <del>0</del>	40	Severe G				40 - Severe		
bnormal	30 ·	Abnormal				Abnormal		
	20.				1			
	10· 0·					0		
	5	an 10/24 -			Jan 10/24 -	an 10/24 -		
scosity @ 40°C		ج Copper (ppm)			Jai	与 Silicon (ppm)		
	400	Severe			1	<sup>80</sup>		
<u>88</u>	300-	Abhormat				60 -		
	튭 200·					톱 40 -		
	100-					Abnormal		
nomal						0		
	0.	Jan 10/24 L			Jan 10/24 -	Jan 10/24		
		-			Jan	-		
	18.	Viscosity @ 100°C				▲ Soot %		
	17· 16·	Abnormal				5.0 - Severe		
	(100-C) 14- 14-	Base	******			4.0		
	نی 14. ان 13.	Abserval				% 2.0 -		
	12.	Abnormal			_	1.0		
	11.	Jan 10/24 -			Jan 10/24 -	Jan 10/24		
		Jan			Jan	Jan		
	: \	WearCheck - C8-117	75 Apple	by Line, Bur	lington, Ol	N L7L 5H9 La	akeshore Gold	Timmins We
Sample No.	: F	PC0075036 F	Recieved	: 24	Jan 2024			Timmina C
Accredited Unique Number	er : {		Diagnose Diagnost	ician : We	Jan 2024 s Davis			Timmins, O CA
Laboratory Test Packag	e :1	MOB 1 (Additional T tact Customer Servio	Fests: Fu	elDilution. K	V40. Perc	entFuel, VI)	Contact:	Dale Arsene

7 Test denoted (\*) outside scope of accreditation, (m) method modified, (e) tested at external lab. T: (705)269-4344 Validity of results and interpretation are based on the sample and information as supplied.

F: